

Donna Malone, President

# SOUTH CENTRAL DISTRICT FALL MEETING

Sharon Langman, District Director

Thursday, October 10, 2024

# Marzoni's Brick Oven & Brewing Co. 4925 Ritter Rd, Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Cost: \$25 Registration: 5:00pm Dinner: 5:30pm Call To Order: 6:30pm

All South Central District Clubwomen are extended an invitation to the District Fall Meeting.

## **Highlights:**

GFWC Pennsylvania President Donna Malone

GFWC Pennsylvania First Vice President Sara Ruppel

GFWC Pennsylvania President's Project Co-Chairman Lois Richards and Amy

Finn: Topic Heart Mind Spirit -- Mental Health Awareness

GFWC Pennsylvania State Chairmen

Reports of Club Presidents

Election of Nomination Committee – Bylaws Article V, Section 5

District Arts Chairman – Emily Schwartz

District Leadership Chairman – Nada Walton

District Membership Chairman – Pam Fleck

District President's Project – Rhonda Harrison

<u>Club Presidents</u>: Please prepare a short, typed report of your club's activities to be read (5 minutes maximum) and provide two copies for the record.

**Election:** In accordance with GFWC Pennsylvania Bylaws Article V, *Section 5*, District Nominating Committee:

a. A nominating committee of no less than three (3) and no more than five(5) members, representing different clubs, who have given their consent to serve, shall be elected at the District Meeting in the even calendar years. Election shall be by ballot. The person receiving the highest number of votes shall serve as the chairman. If no more than the prescribed number of committee members is nominated the vote shall be by voice and the committee shall elect its chairman. No person may serve on two (2) consecutive nominating committees.



### Donna Malone, President

**Representation:** In accordance with GFWC Pennsylvania Bylaws, ARTICLE V, Section 4, DISTRICT MEETING. a. The District Meeting shall be open to all per capita dues paying members in the District. b. The privilege of making motions, debating and voting shall be limited to any member whose club is located within the District and in good standing as of January 5<sup>th</sup>.

<u>Dinner:</u> Garden Salad, Breadsticks, Stuffed Shells or Fettucine Alfredo with Grilled Chicken, Dessert, and Non-alcoholic Beverages.

# **Directions:**

Please contact Sharon Langman if you need directions, cell 925-989-7439.

We look forward to seeing you there!



Donna Malone, President

# GFWC Pennsylvania South Central District Fall Meeting Thursday, October 10, 2024, 5pm REGISTRATION FORM

Deadline: September 23, 2024

b President	Phone
	additional names on reverse side):
1	
2	
3	
4	
\$25 x (num	nber attending) for a total of \$
Make checks payable to: GFWC P.	A South Central District
Mail check and form to:	
Sharon Langman 1975 Shrivers Corner Rd Gettysburg, PA 17325	

All attendees must be registered in advance. No refunds; substitutions accepted. RESERVATION DEADLINE IS SEPTEMBER 23, 2024.